TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		109/27/2010 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTI Consulting, Inc.	
Street Address:	777 South Flagler Drive, Phillips Point	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500 West Tower	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

Name:	FTI Technology LLC
Street Address:	909 Commerce Road
City:	Annapolis
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21401
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

Name:	FTI Repository Services, LLC		
Street Address:	909 Commerce Road		
City:	Annapolis		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21401		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND		

Name:	Attenex Corporation
Street Address:	909 Commerce Road
City:	Annapolis

TRADEMARK REEL: 004294 FRAME: 0773

900173734

State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3028952	ATTENEX
Registration Number:	2766309	ATTENEX
Registration Number:	3422071	ATTENEX
Registration Number:	2738765	PATTERNS
Registration Number:	2738768	STRUCTURE
Registration Number:	2779050	FTI
Registration Number:	1415368	FTI
Registration Number:	2438462	TRIALMAX
Registration Number:	1749050	
Registration Number:	1415367	FTI
Registration Number:	1983429	CB TRIAL
Registration Number:	3538595	FTI PALLADIUM PARTNERS
Registration Number:	3361117	COMMUNITY POWER ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2763168	RINGTAIL
Registration Number:	2763167	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-4104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: kellie.weilbrenner@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Attn: Elaine Ziff, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401180/0166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	elaine d. ziff
Signature:	/eziff/
Date:	10/12/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004294 FRAME: 0774

Total Attachments: 3

source=nyc3-768702-1#page1.tif source=nyc3-768702-1#page2.tif source=nyc3-768702-1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004294 FRAME: 0775

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of September 27, 2010, is made by Bank of America, N.A, a national banking association, located at 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, UL 60697 (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of FTI Consulting, Inc., FTI Technology LLC, FTI Repository Services, LLC and Attenex Corporation (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, together, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of August 30, 2002 by FTI Consulting, Inc. in favor of Administrative Agent, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of November 28, 2003 by FTI Consulting Inc. in favor of Administrative Agent, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of November 28, 2003 by FTI Repository Services, LLC (predecessor in interest to FTI Technology LLC), a Notices of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of September 29, 2006 by Dittus Communications Inc. (predecessor in interest to FTI Consulting Inc.) in favor of Administrative Agent, and a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of September 29, 2006 by Attenex Corporation in favor of in favor of Administrative Agent, the Grantors granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto to the Administrative Agent (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Notices of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2002 at Reel 2605/Frame 0593; June 27, 2006 at Reel 3339/Frame 0820 and Reel 3339/Frame 0877; January 23, 2008 at Reel 3702/Frame 0073 and October 1, 2008 at Reel 3862/Frame 0005.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all interest that it may have therein to the Grantors.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS AND DECISIONS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAW PROVISIONS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

1

Administrative Agent:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as administrative agent

By: WWW / Name: Noberto Balazar

Title: Assistant Vice President

Schedule A U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Attenex Corporation

Trademark Description	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ATTENEX and Design	3,028,952	12/13/05	Attenex Corporation
ATTENEX	2,766,309	9/23/03	Attenex Corporation
ATTENEX	3,422,071	5/6/08	Attenex Corporation
PATTERNS	2,738,765	7/15/03	Attenex Corporation
STRUCTURE	2,738,768	7/15/2003	Attenex Corporation

FTI Consulting, Inc.

Trademark Description	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Owner
FTI	2,779,050	11/4/03	FTI Consulting, Inc.
FTI	1,415,368	10/28/86	FTI Consulting, Inc.
Trialmax	2,438,462	3/27/01	FTI Consulting, Inc.
Miscellaneous design	1,749,050	1/26/1993	FTI Consulting, Inc.
		Cancelled	
FTI (Sylized)	1,415,367	10/28/1986	FTI Consulting, Inc.
CB Trial	1,983,429	7/2/1996	FTI Consulting, Inc.
Community Power Alliance	3,361,117	12/25/07	FTI Consulting, Inc.
FTI Palladium Partners	3,538,595	11/25/08	FTI Consulting, Inc.

FTI Technology LLC

Trademark Description	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Ringtail	2,763,168	9/16/03	FTI Technology LLC
DESIGN ONLY	2,763,167	9/16/03	FTI Technology LLC

3

RECORDED: 10/12/2010